
Subject Sl. No. of Name  / Vacant Designation Date of Date of Permanent Residential Category Roster Post creation Memo of 1st Pay Total No.

Teaching Post Birth Joining Address UR/SC Point G.O. No. Fixation / of Sanctioned

Staff / Vacant ST / OBC/ No. Approval post in each

Posts Others subject

Principal Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay Principal 16.11.2016 Udita, Purbasha Colony, Ushagram, Asansol 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61 1

1 DR. AMIT BANERJEE
Assistant 

Professor
01.02.2020 VILL+POST-BARJORA, DIST-BANKURA UR 58 2260-C dt. 10.06.65 5

2 Vacant ST 43 263 Edn (CS), Dt. 15-06-66 

3 DR. SAUMEN CHAKRABORTY
Assistant 

Professor
26-11-1979 02-09-2008

Ananda Niketan, Kachu Bagan, 1 No. Mohisila Colony, 

Pal Para, Asansol - 713303. W.B.
UR 37 1390 - Edn(CS) dt. 03-10-77

123-C dt. 30-01-

2009

4 DR. GOUTAM MUKHERJEE
Associate 

Professor
12-09-1959 09-11-1983 No. 394, Mohishila Colony, Asansol. PIN: 713303. W.B UR NA

2326 - C dt. 26-08-1967, 1132-

Edn(CS) dt. 16/11/70
1698-C dt. 05/07/90

5 Vacant ST 4
2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/72, 

(5th Post)
NA

1 AJAY KUMAR SHARMA
Assistant 

Professor
03-10-1985 13-05-2017

Danga Para Rly. Qtr. No. Q / 5 / C. P.O: Kanchrapara, 

Dist: North 24 Paragana, PIN: 743145. W.B.
SC 36

2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/72, 

(1st Post)

1032-C dt. 07-09-

2017
3

2 APURBA PARAMANIK
Assistant 

Professor
12.12.2019

RINA ROY HOUSE, CENTRAL PARK, BUDHA, 

SATYAJIT NAGAR, ASANSOL
UR 42

2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/72, ( 

2nd Post)
NA

3 DR. SUDIPTA ROY
Assistant 

Professor
13-09-1973 06-05-2015

Flat No. 103, Street No. 29, Gr. - 8, Bengal Ambuja, City 

Centre, Durgapur. PIN: 713216. W.B.
UR 02

2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/72, ( 

3rd Post)

314-C dt. 25-02-

2016

Chemistry 

(Day) 
1 Dr. SK. MD. SAMIM AKHTAR

Assistant 

Professor
10-01-1986 16-04-2015

C/o Md. Idris Ali, Vill. +P.O: Rambag, P.S: Mahishadal, 

Dist.: Purba Medinipur, PIN: 721628
OBC (A) 45 2260-C dt. 10.06.65

314-C dt. 25-02-

2016
5

2 Dr. Surajit Saha
Assistant 

Professor
02.09.2020 DUBRAJPUR, BIRBHUM SC 28 2528-Edn(CS) dt. 12/10/74

3 Dr. SUJIT KUMAR BERA
Assistant 

Professor
02-09-1975 01-02-2007

Vidya Sagar Abasan - I, Flat No. 3C, 3rd Floor, Middle 

S.B. Gorai Road, Asansol - 713301. WB.
UR 38 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972

981-C dt. 28-08-

2007

4 VACANT 263 Edn (CS), Dt. 15-06-66 

5 Dr. TAPAN KUMAR SI
Assistant 

Professor
23-03-1976 30-03-2015

# 3/ 46, Chittaranjan Colony, 1st Floor, Jadavpur. 

Kolkata - 700 032. W.B.
UR 50

2326-Edn(CS) dt. 26/08/67, 

1132-Edn (CS) Dt. 16-11-70

314-C dt. 25-02-

2016
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Physics (Day)

Physics 

(Morning)



Chemistry 

(Morning) 
1 Dr. KANIKA GHOSH

Assistant 

Professor
18-09-1989 10-07-2017

Vill: Simuldihi, P.O. Nabasan, P.S: Kankartala, Dist: 

Birbhum, PIN: 731125, W.B.
UR 45 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972

1032-C dt. 07-09-

2017
3

2
Dr. SUTAPA ADHIKARI 

(MAZUMDER)

Associate 

Professor
12-11-1974 12-11-2002

C / 1, "Ananya Apartment", S.B. Gorai Road, Near St. 

Vincent School Gate, Asansol - 713304. W.B.
UR 3 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972

447-C dt. 

28/03/2003

3 Dr. PRADIP KUMAR MAJI
Assistant 

Professor
'03-07-1977 '04-11-2006

Vidya Sagar Abasan - II, Flat No. 3, 3rd Floor, Middle 

S.B. Gorai Road, Asansol - 713301. WB.
SC 1 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972

981-C dt. 28-08-

2007

Mathematics 1 INDUBARAN MANDAL
Assistant 

Professor
25-03-1992 18-05-2017

Khai Hatta, Karmakar Para, P.O.: Mangalbari, Dist: 

Malda, PIN: 732142. W.B.
SC 51 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61

1032-C dt. 07-09-

2017
7

2 Dr. Naresh Chandra Pati
Assistant 

Professor
15-12-2023 UR 64 209-Edn(CS) dt. 02-06-66

3 DR. AMIT MONDAL
Assistant 

Professor

Flat no-2, 4th floor, Shakuntala Apartment, 

Vivekananda pally, Asansol
UR 60 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972 NA

4 DR. SANTU DEY
Assistant 

Professor

VILL: SUBHASGRAM, PO: SUBHASGRAM, PS: 

SONARPUR, DIST: SOUTH 24 PARGANAS
UR 62 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972 NA

5 Abhijit Konar SACT 01-02-1998 BAISHNAB BANDH, P.O- BURNPUR, PIN-713325 - -
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

6 Bhaskar Chatterjee SACT 08-01-2014 VILL+P.O-RAMCHANDRAPUR, DIST-PURULIA - -
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

7 Utpal Majee SACT 28-02-2017
VILL: PURATAN BERO, P.O: GODI BERO, P.S: 

RAGHUNATHPUR, DIST: PURULIA
- -

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Zoology 1 Dr. Mohammad Moniruzzaman
Asistant 

Professor
15-12-2023 OBC (A) 63 760 Edn(CS) dt. 25/09/06 5

2 Dr. Sreenita Ghosh SACT 07-01-2008 1/45, Hill View Park (Main), Asansol - -
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

3 Sriparna Ray SACT 17-11-2008 S. P. Mukherjee Road, Murgasol, Asansol - -
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4 Nibedita Kar Karmakar SACT 21-10-2009 Sripur Road, Kulti - -
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

5 Sagarika Mukherjee SACT 08-01-2017
SATYAJIT NAGAR, NEAR B. C. COLLEGE (EAST), 

P.O-UPPER CHELIDANGA, ASANSOL
- -

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Commerce 1 Subodh Kant Prasad
Assistant 

Professor
02.09.2019

WEST RANGAMATIA, POST-RUPNARAYANPUR 

BAZAR, DIST-PASCHIM BURDWAN
SC 33

R/2A-43/61/1201/63 Dt. 22-07-

63, 1132-Edn(CS) dt. 

16/11/70

NA 10

2 Dr. Bijoy Bhattacharjee
Assistant 

Professor
01-12-2023

# 20 / 105 , Kalitala Lane (Khar Para), P.O: Baidyabati, 

Dist: Hoogly, P.S.: Serampore, W.B. PIN: 712 222.
UR 66

RC-III (TA) 41/178 Dt. 30-05-

69, 1132-Edn(CS) dt. 

16/11/70



3 DIPAK KUMAR MONDAL
Associate 

Professor
21-02-1968 15-05-1997

P.O: Bolpur, Trishul Patty, Dist: Birbhum, W.B. PIN: 

731204
UR 7

1219 - C Dt. 17-05-74 (3rd 

Post)

51-C Dt. 14-01-

2000

4 Vacant
OBC (B) 

(EC)
69 1587- Edn(CS) dt. 26-8-83

5 Puja Kri Biswakarma
Assistant 

Professor
12-12-2023 SC 47 997-C dt. 10-04-1974 NA

6 Ujjwal Chowdhury SACT 11-09-1989 LAXMIPUR MATH, KANTA PUKUR PAR
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

7 Subhrojyoti Chakraborty SACT 08-01-2011
2D AMARNATH APARTMENT PH-II, BATHE ROAD, 

BOSE PARA, BUDHA, ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

8 Pinki Gorai SACT 08-03-2017
41G C MITRA ROAD, RAMDHANI MORE, KAMLA 

MARKET 2ND FLOOR, ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

9 Dinesh Chadra Maji SACT 24-08-2017
AMDANGA MORE, PO- ACHRA, PS- SALANPUR, 

DIST- PASCHIM BURDWAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

10 Rajashree Upadhyay SACT 22-04-2019
M. F. PLAZA, 10 S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD, 

MURGASOL, ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Bengali 1 Dr. SWAPAN KUMAR DE
Associate 

Professor
10-10-1961 30-09-1997

"Gour-Nibas", Mohan Singh Dangal, Sannyasitala, P.O: 

Kulti, Dist: Paschim Burdwan, PIN: 713343
UR 13 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61

51-C Dt. 14-01-

2000
7

2 AMITABHA MUKHOPADHYAY
Assistant 

Professor
08-03-1974 05-07-2002

"Matri Sadan", 278 Subhas Palli, Burdwan - 713101, 

W.B.
UR 27

2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61, 

1979 Edn(G) Dt. 10-06-64

1003-C dt. 06-08-

2003

3 BARNALI PRAMANIK
Assistant 

Professor
04-06-1986 20-01-2015

College Quarter, B. C. College Campus, Bidhan 

Chandra College, Asansol - 4. Dist: Paschin Burdwan. 

W.B.

OBC (B) 49
2199-C Dt. 31-10-69, 1132-

Edn(CS) dt. 16/11/70

314-C dt. 25-02-

2016

4 DIPANKAR AROSH
Assistant 

Professor
17-01-1977 26-04-2005

2 / 25, Hill View (Main), Opp. B. C. College Road, 

Asansol - 4
SC 34 2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972

1231-C Dt. 30-08-

2005

5 Jayanta Narayan Bhattacharya SACT 20-08-2016
PARBATI DHAM APARTMENT FLAT NO. 202,  

ASANSOL, DIST- PASCHIM BURDWAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

6 Ankita Roy SACT 20-09-2018
ASANSOL NAMOPARA, NEAR CHOTO SHIV 

MANDIR, ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

7 Dolon Chatterjee SACT 20-09-2018 Ismile, Sasthinagar, Asansol
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

English 1 Dr. Arpita Ghatak
Assistant 

Professor
11-01-2024 UR (EC) 67 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61 7

2 Ms. Sreya Murari
Assistant 

Professor
16-01-2024 ST 54 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61

3 Dr. SUBHADEEP RAY
Associate 

Professor
25-10-1976 10-04-2010

Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, "Soumi Apartment" , Budha - 

Kalajharia Road, East Central Park, Asansol. Dist: 

Paschim Burdwan, PIN: 713301, W.B.

UR 35 6859 Edn (G) Dt.20-11-65
836-C Dt. 07-07-

2011

4 Dr. Arup Ratan Basak SACT 22-09-2009
SARAT SARANI, SANTI NAGAR, P.O- BURNPUR, PIN-

713325

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

5 Dr. Sanjukta Banerjee SACT 11-02-2015
2/24 SAROJINI NAIDU PATH, CITY CENTRE, 

DURGAPUR

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

6 Jayati Ganguli SACT 16-01-2017 Kalyanpur Housing, Asansol
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020



7 Sujoy Kumar Acharjya SACT 24-09-2018
VILL-BELDANGA, POST-KUSTHALIA, PS -

GANGAJALGHATI, DIST-BANKURA

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Hindi 1 RINKU SHAH
Assistant 

Professor
25-05-1976 26-08-2008

Block - A, No. 2/2, Man Sarovar Apartment, Near Budha 

Water Tank, Kalajharia Road, Asansol - 713304
ST 24

R.C.III/Coll/II/830 dt. 18-04-

1967, 1132-Edn(CS) dt. 

16/11/70

469-C Dt. 29-03-

2017
5

2 Dr. VIJAY NARAIN
Assistant 

Professor
13-07-1965 09-08-2002

2 /31, Hill View (Main), Opp. B. C. College, Asansol. 

Dist: Paschim Burdwan, W.B. PIN: 713304
UR 22

2826-C Dt. 19-09-73, 1132-

Edn(CS) dt. 16/11/70
35-C dt. 08/01/2004

3 Nishi Kanta Tiwari SACT 22-07-2005 AT SHIV DANGA COLLIERY, P.O- NIGHA
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4 Dr. Mousmi Singh SACT 09-08-2012
Narsingh Bandh, Mallick Para, Near ANCC Club, 

Burnpur

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

5 Dr. Alam Shekh SACT 08-01-2017
Srija Apartment, 4th floor, Flat No 7, Upper Chelidanga, 

Asansol

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Urdu 1 DR. JAMSHED AHMED
Assistant 

Professor
01.12.2020 Flat no 5 ,Hutta Para, Hutton Road, Asansol OBC (B) 59

2199-C Dt. 31-10-69, 1132-

Edn(CS) dt. 16/11/70
NA 5

2 Dr. Sohana Parween SACT 09-02-2009 JAHANGIRI MOHALLA, ASANSOL
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

3 Dr. Zahida Parween SACT 09-12-2011
Kanai Dewan Tala Lane, Chatugunj, Sheoraphuli, 

Hooghly

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4 Md. Tanweer SACT 11-08-2017
HAMID NAGAR, ROAD NO-1, NEAR GHOLAM 

PHARMACY, BURNPUR, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

5 Saba Parween SACT 11-09-2017
RAIL PAR, BEL DANGA, NEAR LOCO MASJID, 

ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Economics 1 Vacant SC 65 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61 3

2 SREEMANTA SARKAR
Associate 

Professor
05-06-1970 01-03-2000

Vidya Sagar Abasan, Phase - I, Flat No. 3 - D, Middle 

S.B. Gorai Road, Asansol - 713301. WB.
UR 09 5226 Edn (G) Dt. 30-12-64

1003-C dt. 06-08-

2003

3 Sanchita Basak SACT 08-11-2014
2/44 HILL VIEW MAIN, NEAR B C COLLEGE, 

PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Sanskrit 1 BIPAD TARAN RUIDAS
Assistant 

Professor
15.11.2019

VILL-BANKDAHA, P.O.+P.S.-GANGAJALGHATI, DIST-

BANKURA, STATE-WEST BENGAL
SC (EC) 57 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61 NA 5

2 JOYNAL MANDAL
Assistant 

Professor
09-09-1990 16-03-2017

Vill: OSAIL, P.O: Bhatra, P.S.: Balurghat. Dist: Dakshin 

Dinajpur, PIN: 733102
OBC (A) 52 1979 Edn(G) Dt. 10-06-64

549-C Dt. 26-04-

2017

3 Payel Ganguli SACT 01-02-2008
Sarada Kutir, Flat No. 2B, Surendranath Colony, 

Nabapally, Barasat

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4 Anita Mondal SACT 08-01-2016
BENIMADHAB NAGAR, KALAJHARIA MAIN ROAD, 

NEAR- PETROL PUMP, ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

5 Mantu Chowbey SACT 08-09-2016
NARSINGH BANDH, DUBEY PARA, BURNPUR, 

PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020



Pol. Sc. 1 Dr. AMRITA BANERJEE
Assistant 

Professor
07-05-1986 25-01-2017

#24, Babu Ram Ghosh Road, Regent Park, Tallygunj, 

Kolkata. PIN: 700 040. W.B.
UR 53 1979 Edn(G) Dt. 10-06-64

362-C dt. 16-03-

2017
5

2 Dr. Mrs. SAVERA SHARMA
Associate 

Professor
16-05-1975 01-04-2010

Block - C, No. 3/2, Man Sarovar Apartment, Near 

Budha Water Tank, Kalajharia Road, Asansol - 713301
UR 41 209 Edn (CS) Dt. 02-06-66

1273-C Dt. 03-09-

2010

3 Mousumi Ash SACT 25-11-2000
Shanti Nagar, Netaji Road (Near Vivekananda Sangha), 

Burnpur

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4 Ronita Bhattacharya SACT 02-02-2001 UPPER CHELIDANGA, GREEN PARK, ASANSOL
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

5 Manju Gorai SACT 08-01-2017
VILL+P.O-ICHAPUR, DIST-PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 

P.S-FARIDPUR

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Philosophy 1
Dr. SUSMITA CHAKRABORTY 

(BHATTACHARYYA)

Assistant 

Professor
15-03-1973 01-09-2001

C/o Amit Kumar Chakraborty, Dharmatola, P.O: 

Sonamukhi, Dist: Bankura, PIN: 722 207.
UR 20 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61

1172-C Dt. 22-08-

2002
3

2 BULA DEBNATH
Assistant 

Professor
15-02-1967 05-09-2008

Block - A, No. 3/6, Man Sarovar Apartment, Central 

Park, Asansol - 713301
OBC 29 1979 Edn(G) Dt. 10-06-64

292-C Dt. 27-02-

2009

3 Biltu Mukherjee SACT 08-02-2010
VILL- GHUSICK, POST-KALIPAHARI, DIST-PASCHIM  

BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

History 1
SUDESHNA BANERJEE 

(ROYCHOWDHURY)

Associate 

Professor
01-01-1967 03-01-2000

124 / A, Bhuban Mohan Roy Road, Barisha, Green 

Park, Kolkata - 700 008
UR 12 2788-Edn(G) dt. 29-07-61

1003-C dt. 06-08-

2003
4

2 SUVENDU SAHA
Assistant 

Professor
01.08.2019

VILL + PO- CHURPUNI, P.S- KATWA, DIST- PURBA 

BARDHAMAN
SC 61 1979 Edn(G) Dt. 10-06-64 NA

3 RITUPARNA SARKAR
Assistant 

Professor
27-12-1979 07-04-2010

9 /12 Hostel Avenue, A - Zone. D.S.P. Township, 

Durgapur - 4, Dist: Paschim Burdwan, PIN: 713204.
SC 25

RC-III (TA) 41/56 Dt. 02-09-

1968, 1132-Edn(CS) dt. 

16/11/70

1273-C Dt. 03-09-

2010

4 DIPANKAR NASKAR
Assistant 

Professor
02-01-1982 07-04-2010

Vill: Dulal Pur, Ramchandra Nagar.  P.O: Madhya Shib 

Pur. P.S: Mogra Hat, Sub Div. Diamond Harbour, South 

24 Paraganas. PIN: 743372. W.B.

SC 32
2527-Edn(CS) dt. 12/11/1972 

(4th Post)

1273-C Dt. 03-09-

2010

1
Kasturi Chatterjee

SACT 16-02-2017
Railpar, Dipupara, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020 2

2
Anwesha Bandyopadhyay SACT 02-12-2019

Roy Para, Court More, Asansol
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

1
Priyanka Kar Roy

SACT 08-05-2008
Saradalaya, 4th lane, Gurunanak Pally, Ismile. Asansol

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020 4

2
Soumi Sengupta

SACT 15-03-2017

Purbasha Lane, Hutton Road, Asansol, Paschim 

Bardhaman

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

3
Moumita Das

SACT 08-01-2017
BALLAVPUR (Near Robin Sen Statue), RANIGANJ

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4
Sougat Maji SACT 08-04-2017

COURT MORE NEAR AGRANI CLUB, ASANSOL
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

1
Debdyuti Sengupta

SACT 08-11-2016

291, Mohishila Colony No. 1(Near Battala Bazar), P.O- 

Ushagram, Asansol

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020 2

2
Manjulika Dey SACT 20-09-2018

1 No. Mohishila Colony, Battala Bazar,  Plot No 263, 

Asansol

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

BBA 1
Kajal Goswami

SACT 08-01-2005

SEARSOLE RAJBARI, RANIGANJ, P.O.- SEARSOLE 

RAJBARI, DIST- PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020
4

2
Pratap Shankar Das

SACT 08-01-2005

RAILPAR, DEPOPARA K.S ROAD, ASANSOL, 

PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

Environmental 

Studies

Geography

Botany



3
Santanu Mazumder

SACT 07-12-2007

ISMILE, MADHYAPARA, NEAR. 60 FT BYPASS. PO: 

ASANSOL, DIST: PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

4
Sued Md. Haisal Hammad SACT 08-01-2012

CHAMAN TALAB MORE, NEAR MAHAL MARRIAGE 

HALL, HUTTON ROAD, ASANSOL

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

BCA 1
Apurba Das

SACT 19/01/2009

Sunview park, Mohisila Colony-2, Post- Ushagram, dist.- 

Paschim Bardhaman

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020 3

2
Rajdip Chatterjee

SACT 15/07/2010

BUDHA, BESIDE KONAR DURGA MANDIR, 

ASANSOL, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020

3
Gitanjali Roy SACT 08-01-2012

Rashdanga, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman
ED-95/C44750/2020 dt. 

24.06.2020
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